
Office of Refugee and Immigrant Assistance 
Economic Services Administration | Community Services Division 

 
Washington State Refugee Resettlement Agencies 

Refugee Resettlement Agency Contact Information 
 

Diocese of Olympia 
515 B Street NE 

Auburn, Washington, 98002-4003 
National Affiliate: 

Episcopal Migration Ministries (EMM)  

Website:  http://www.ecww.org  

 

Contact:  Greg Hope 
Phone:  (206) 323-3152 
Email: greg.m.hope@gmail.com  

 

International Rescue Committee (IRC) 
1200 S 192nd Street 
SeaTac, WA 98148 

Website:  www.rescue.org/us-program/us-seattle-wa 

 

Contact:  Nicky Smith 
Phone:  (206) 623-2105 
Email:  nicky.smith@rescue.org  

 

Jewish Family Services 
841 Central Ave N, Suite 220 

Kent, WA 98032 

*National Affiliate: 
Hebrew Immigrant Aid Society (HIAS) 
Website:  http://www.jfsseattle.org  

 

Contact:  Cordelia Revells 
Phone:  (253) 850-4065 
Email:  crevells@jfsseattle.org  

 

Lutheran Community Services Northwest 
223 N Yakima Avenue 

Tacoma, WA 98403 

 

*National Affiliate: 
Lutheran Immigration and Refugee Services (LIRS) 

Website:  www.lcsnw.org  

 

Contact: Mouammar Abouagila 
Phone:  (253) 503-3437 
Email: mabouagila@lcsnw.org  

 

Lutheran Community Services Northwest 
3600 Main Street, Suite 200 

Vancouver, WA 98663 

 

*National Affiliate: 
Lutheran Immigration and Refugee Services (LIRS)  

Website:  www.lcsnw.org  

 

Contact:  Mindy Johnston 
Phone:  (360)  694-5624 
Email: mjohnston@lcsnw.org  

World Relief 
23835 Pacific Hwy South, Suite 100 

Kent, WA 98032 
(253) 277-1121 

 

Contact:  Chitra Hanstad 
Phone:  (253) 277-1121 
Email:  chanstad@wr.org   
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Office of Refugee and Immigrant Assistance 
Economic Services Administration | Community Services Division 

 
Website:  http://worldreliefseattle.org   

 

World Relief 
1522 N Washington St #204 

Spokane, WA 99201 
Website:  www.worldreliefspokane.org  

 

Contact:  Mark Finney 
Phone:  (509) 232-2814 
Email:  mfinney@wr.org  

 

World Relief 
123 W 1st Avenue 

Kennewick, WA 99336 

Website:  http://worldrelieftricities.org  

 

Contact:  Kenneth Primus 
Phone:  509 734-5477 ext. 100 
Email:  KPrimus@wr.org 
 

Washington State Refugee Resettlement Programs 

Unaccompanied Refugee Minor Programs 

Refugee Resettlement Agency Contact Information 
 

Catholic Community Services of Western Washington 
1323 S. Yakima Avenue 

Tacoma, WA 98405  
National Affiliate: 

US Conference of Catholic Bishops (USCCB)  

Website: https://ccsww.org  

 

Contact: Dorothy McCabe 
Phone: 253 502-2663 
Email: dorothym@ccsww.org  

 
 

Lutheran Community Services Northwest  
Refugees Northwest 

  115 NE 100th St., Suite 200 
Seattle, WA 98125  

*National Affiliate: 
Lutheran Immigration and Refugee Services (LIRS)  

Website:  www.lcsnw.org 

 

Contact Anibal Ruiz 
Phone:  206 694-5700 
Email:  aruiz@lcsnw.org 
 

 

Lutheran Community Services Northwest  
  210 W Sprague Ave,  
Spokane, WA 99201 

 

*National Affiliate: 
Lutheran Immigration and Refugee Services (LIRS)  

Website:  www.lcsnw.org 

 

Contact: Shelly Hahn 
Phone: 509 343-5050 
Email: shahn@lcsnw.org  
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